

Freedom of Information request reference number: FOIA4416.1

Date of response: 29 May 2019

Request and response:

I wish to submit a request to the organisation around their hosting contract(s) with 3rd party providers.

The type of contract I wish to see is below:

- 1. Dedicated hosting-Managed environment
- 2. Co-Location- hosting allows a business to still own their own server equipment; however, instead of storing it in their own data centre, they instead are able to store it in rented space in a colocation hosting centre.
- 3. Cloud Hosting- <u>Cloud hosting services</u> provide hosting for websites on virtual servers, which pull their computing resource from extensive underlying networks of physical web servers.

Not all of these will be applicable to the organisation. For the different types of hosting services, can you provide me with the following information:

- Type of hosting Dedicated, Co-Location, Cloud Hosting, Other? Cloud hosting
- 2. Who is the supplier of the contract? If possible can you also provide me with the name of vendor, if applicable? Microsoft
- 3. What is the annual contract value for each contract? £12,000
- 4. What type of cloud environment? Hybrid cloud
- 5. What is the original start date of the contract agreement? If there are more than one contract please provide me with the start date for each contract. 01June 2018
- 6. What is the actual expiry date of the contract agreement? If there are more than one contract please provide me with the expiry date for each contract. 31 March 2021
- 7. When will the organisation plan to review this contract? If there are more than one contract please provide me with the review date for each contract. 12 months prior to expiry
- 8. What is the contract period in years? Please include whether the agreement has any extension periods? 3 years
- 9. What services are provided under the contract? Please do not put hosting, information such as web hosting, file storage, hosted application. The more information the better. Web Hosting, general Azure services

10. Can you please provide me with the contract officer responsible for this contract? Complete contact details if possible name, title, contact email and number. Catherine Bray – Deputy Head of Procurement - CATHERINE.BRAY@london-fire.gov.uk

You may also find the following information useful: The Local Government Transparency Code 2015 requires the publication of the details of every contract, commissioned activity (including external consultants), purchase order, framework agreement and any other legally enforceable agreement with a value that exceeds £5,000. The LFB contracts and tender process are updated quarterly and are published on the London Data Store: <a href="https://pers.ncbi.nlm.ncb

In addition, details of any purchase orders of between £5,000 and £10,000 is also available on the London Datastore <u>here</u> and this data is updated on a quarterly basis. All payments of £250 or more is published monthly and is available for the current year <u>here</u>.

The LFB website provides information in relation to the advertisement and management of any tender opportunities, here